

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 760 OF 2006

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

KANHAIYALAL @ KANHA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN
(With appln(s) for bail)

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/12/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.Qamaruddin,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr. M. Qamaruddin, appearing for the appellant under Supreme Court Legal Aid Scheme is requesting to direct the respondent to file additional documents on record, as per the list of documents, which he will provide to the respondent within two weeks from today, stating that since the appellant is in jail, he does not have entire set of documents with him and he is unable to file additional documents which are otherwise required for proper adjudication of the matter. He has to provide the list of Item No.71

-2-

documents to be filed to the other side within two weeks, without fail.

On receipt of such list, respondent - State of Rajasthan being prosecuting agency is directed to file such documents on record before 21.1.2011.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR