

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 760 OF 2006

KANHAIYALAL @ KANHA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN
(With appln(s) for bail)

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/12/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.Qamaruddin,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

When the matter is taken up for hearing, nobody appears for the respondent.

We find from the record that while granting leave on 7.7.2006 by this Court issued notice on the application for bail. Notice has been served. We also find from the record that the appellant is in jail for more than 13 years.

Considering the facts and circumstances of the case, we are inclined to consider the appellant's prayer for bail. The appellant be

2

released on bail on furnishing bail bond in the sum of Rs.5,000/- with one surety of the like amount to the satisfaction of the trial court.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER