

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 760 OF 2006

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

KANHAIYALAL @ KANHA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/02/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.Qamaruddin,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Nobody is present for any of the litigant.

Registry shall process the matter for final hearing.

When the matter is listed before the Court, registry must disclose the contents of letter dated 21.12.2011 in the office report annexing such letter and its translated version with office report in view of order dated 1.12.2011. Concerned Assistant Registrar may appraise the Court about such letter through proper channel, if matter is not listed before the Hon'ble Court within three weeks.

(S.G.SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

hj